
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for October 15-21, 2018 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between October 15-21, 2018 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

RFI - F2F ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACT @ BEALE AFB, CA (SRCSGT) 
SOL: ID07180034 
DUE: 102318 
POC: Anthony D. Brown, Contract Specialist, anthony.brown@gsa.gov, 817-978-0794. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/8e12818e705621ec17add0e596d3205b 
NAICS: 541620. This RFI is issued solely as market research for information and planning purposes. GSA contemplates
issuing a COMPETITIVE 8(A) SET-ASIDE award for fence-to-fence (F2F) environmental services contract at Beale AFB,
CA, and associated geographically separated units (BAFB) under NAICS 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services).
The scope of work encompasses the full range of methods, technologies, and supporting activities necessary to conduct
environmental operations and services to address F2F environmental performance objectives. These include
management of hazardous waste; hazardous material; sampling, analysis and monitoring; air quality; wastewater and
storm water; solid waste; environmental management systems (EMS); petroleum, oil and lubricants; and cultural
resources services at BAFB. In accordance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations, the
business must demonstrate the ability to meet performance objectives in a manner that is consistent with DoD and Air
Force policy. 8(a) firms interested in this potential requirement are invited to submit a brief (5 pages max) Capability
Statement via email. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE POC NO LATER THAN 3:00 PM CT ON OCTOBER 23,
2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8e12818e705621ec17add0e596d3205b 
Posted: Oct 17, 2018 4:29 pm 
SPONSOR: General Services Administration (GSA), Federal Acquisition Service, Acquisition Operations Div./Network
Services Div. (7QFA), Fort Worth, Texas. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 19, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6074 

VIRTUAL INDUSTRY DAY, RANGE AND TRAINING LAND PROGRAM (RTLP) ARCHITECT-ENGINEER INDEFINITE DELIVERY
(SNOTE) 
SOL: W912DY-18-R-0098 
POC: Shanika Hamilton, Contracting Specialist, Shanika.L.Hamilton@usace.army.mil, 256-895-5517. 
NAICS: 541330. This notice is issued solely for informational and planning purposes and does not constitute a request
for Standard Form 330 or a request for price proposal. The purpose of this announcement is to invite businesses to a
Virtual Industry Day event that will allow the Government to provide valuable information to industry regarding the
A-E RTLP acquisition, answer questions concerning the requirement, gather information to support the acquisition
approach, and receive buy-in from industry. The agenda will consist of an overview of the scope of work; planned
acquisition strategy approach; small business tips and best practices; and a Q&A session. This event will also provide
networking opportunities and increase small business participation. The Virtual Industry Day will be held October 23,
2018, from 10:00 to 11:00 AM CT at U.S. Space & Rocket Center, One Tranquility Base, Huntsville, AL, and live online
at Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/HuntsvilleCenter/. The Government's objective is to select A-E firms for
design services, to include initial site investigation through engineering services during construction; support for
various Army, Army Reserve, National Guard, and Marine Corps installations; and design projects for Corps of
Engineers District offices and other federal and state agencies. A-E-type services may occur at sites associated with
the U.S. Army, U.S. Marine Corps or as requested by other agencies. RTLP design services are required to support
various locations operated by DoD and other federal and state agencies throughout the Continental United States, as
well as Japan, Republic of Korea, Italy, Germany, and Afghanistan. A draft Scope of Work for this future acquisition is
attached to the FedBizOpps notice. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d936e82ed1281c537b58a0c2e70a98a1&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/16/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE HNC, Huntsville, AL. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 18, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6073 

T--SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE FOR AIRBORNE SPECTRAL PHOTOMETRIC ENVIRONMENTAL COLLECTION TECHNOLOGY
(ASPECT) PROGRAM AIRBORNE RESPONSE SUPPORT SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 68HE0H18B0003 
DUE: 103118 
POC: Ross Miller, miller.ross@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HE0H18B0003/listing.html 
NAICS: 541370. THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOW A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. Via this notice, EPA is
performing market research ONLY to identify contractors that possess the capabilities to provide support to the Office
of Emergency Management, CBRN Consequence Management Advisory Division (CMAD). Interested parties are invited
to submit a brief capability statement of no more than 20 single-sided pages, demonstrating how they are capable of
meeting the requirement for Airborne Spectral Photometric Environmental Collection Technology (ASPECT) Program
Airborne Response Support Services (ARSS). The ASPECT aircraft is currently the only standoff chemical detection and
mapping system operating in the United States. An amended ASPECT Performance Work Statement has been posted
on FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0H18B0003&agency=EPA [Note: It might be
necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. CAPABILITY STATEMENTS MUST BE
RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 4:30 PM ET ON OCTOBER 31, 2018. 
CITE: 

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 15-21, 2018

https://fbo.gov/
mailto:anthony.brown@gsa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/8e12818e705621ec17add0e596d3205b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8e12818e705621ec17add0e596d3205b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8e12818e705621ec17add0e596d3205b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8e12818e705621ec17add0e596d3205b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8e12818e705621ec17add0e596d3205b
mailto:Shanika.L.Hamilton@usace.army.mil
https://www.facebook.com/HuntsvilleCenter/
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d936e82ed1281c537b58a0c2e70a98a1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d936e82ed1281c537b58a0c2e70a98a1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d936e82ed1281c537b58a0c2e70a98a1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d936e82ed1281c537b58a0c2e70a98a1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d936e82ed1281c537b58a0c2e70a98a1&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:miller.ross@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HE0H18B0003/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0H18B0003&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0H18B0003&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 17, 2018 9:17 am 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, EPA/Headquarters, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 19, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6074 

THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS (USACE) AND DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY (DODEA) FACILITY
ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W91236-19-R-0002 
DUE: 110218 
POC: Joy M. Wright, Contracting Officer, joy.m.wright@usace.army.mil, 757-201-7145; Dianne K. Grimes, Contracting
Officer, dianne.k.grimes@usace.army.mil, 757-201-7839. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA65/W91236-19-R-0002/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This sources sought announcement is a market research tool being used to determine the availability
and adequacy of potential sources prior to determining the acquisition strategy. The USACE Norfolk District is seeking a
business capable of conducting statutorily required Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) inspections on
DoDEA facilities; Facility Condition Assessments (FCA); updates to Facility Utilization Survey (FUS) drawings and
databases; updates and development of Real Property Inventory (RPI) reports; reconciliation of data; technical support
and database management; and additional data collection and management. These inspections and assessments are
conducted across DoDEA's three regions on more than 240 schools and support facilities, totaling more than 19 million
gross square feet, across 14 countries and territories. In addition to conducting surveys, assessments, data collection
and reporting, the Contractor shall utilize the BUILDER database and populate it with the data collected under this
contract. BUILDER is used to assist DoDEA in managing, planning, documenting, tracking, and reporting data and
findings from the assessment and surveys. The Contractor shall provide all necessary technical support for BUILDER
and related tools in order to support DoDEA's data collection and analysis, planning and reporting requirements. The
estimated annual price range is between $3.5M and $5M. All small businesses are encouraged to respond. Upon
review of responses to this sources sought, the Government will determine whether a set-aside acquisition in lieu of full
and open competition is in the Government's best interest. The appropriate NAICS code is 562910 with a $20.5M size
standard. CAPABILITY PACKAGES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 1:00 PM ET ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2018.
Limit capability briefing package to 10 pages. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f144ae68545ec0ac1bb6171506a1c6a0&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 18, 2018 2:34 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Norfolk, VA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 20, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6075 

H--CERTIFIED INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST - MEDVAMC HOUSTON, TX (COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C25619Q0004 
DUE: 110518 
POC: Jeneice McClinton, jeneice.mcclinton@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/HoVAMC/VAMCCO80220/36C25619Q0004/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
(SDVOSB) under NAICS code 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), size standard $15M. Anticipated
Performance Period: November 2018 to October 2019, plus four 12-month option periods. The Government requires
industrial hygiene services in support of the Safety and Occupational Health Program at the Michael E. DeBakey VA
Medical Center (MEDVAMC) main campus, outpatient clinics, and vet centers. The MEDVAMC is interested in highly
qualified, experienced firms to provide professional, analytical, and technical consulting services. Credentialed
professionals experienced in conducting industrial hygiene, asbestos, mold, and lead abatement assessments and
sampling protocols are needed to support this requirement. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN
9:00 AM CT ON NOVEMBER 5, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f4efb3c337b6d28c53d51ec34ce1e23&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 17, 2018 2:59 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Houston VAMC, Texas. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 19, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6074 

R--SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE FOR LEGISLATIVE AND REGULATORY MONITORING (SRCSGT) 
SOL: N3943019REGSS 
DUE: 110818 
POC: Elizabeth Corder, Contracting Officer, 805-982-4012; Nicole Mendes, Contract Specialist, 805-982-2172. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/3073ac8ca43a02db663f5ea7b6fc677f 
NAICS: 519190. This sources sought notice constitutes a market survey for written information only. The Naval
Facilities Engineering and Expeditionary Warfare Center (NAVFAC EXWC), Port Hueneme, CA, is seeking sources for
state-level legislative and regulatory monitoring services covering proposed state-level environmental and
energy-related actions to assist DoD in early identification of proposals that might have an impact on Defense
operations. The principal recipients of the monitoring information are about 20 Regional Environmental Coordinators
Offices within the Army, Air Force, Navy, Marine Corps. Approximately 150 personnel would require access to the
information. Monitoring of environmental regulatory proposals will include proposed and recently finalized regulations,
rules, and general permits. Monitoring of environmental legislative proposals will include bills, resolutions, etc. and
recently enacted laws. DoD seeks reporting on topics relating to air pollution, water pollution, drinking water quality,
solid and hazardous waste management, resource conservation, recycling, water conservation, energy conservation,
noise pollution, protection of cultural and natural resources, land use planning, energy facility siting, hazardous
materials transportation, toxic substances control, site remediation, spill contingency planning, worker health and
safety, sustainability, environmental policy act programs. All interested sources should respond with brief
documentation showing the company's ability to fulfill the requirements. The anticipated NAICS code for this
requirement is 519190 (All Other Information Services), size standard $27.5M. If adequate responses are not received
from 8(a), HUBZone, or Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business (SDVOSB) firms, the acquisition may be solicited as
Small Business set-aside. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 3:00 PM PT ON NOVEMBER
8, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3073ac8ca43a02db663f5ea7b6fc677f 
Posted: Oct 18, 2018 4:00 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command, NAVFAC EXWC Port Hueneme, CA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 20, 2018 

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 15-21, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f280cb949936f8b352303f6b52d0da3a&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:joy.m.wright@usace.army.mil
mailto:dianne.k.grimes@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA65/W91236-19-R-0002/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f144ae68545ec0ac1bb6171506a1c6a0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f144ae68545ec0ac1bb6171506a1c6a0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f144ae68545ec0ac1bb6171506a1c6a0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f144ae68545ec0ac1bb6171506a1c6a0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f144ae68545ec0ac1bb6171506a1c6a0&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:jeneice.mcclinton@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/HoVAMC/VAMCCO80220/36C25619Q0004/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f4efb3c337b6d28c53d51ec34ce1e23&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f4efb3c337b6d28c53d51ec34ce1e23&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f4efb3c337b6d28c53d51ec34ce1e23&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f4efb3c337b6d28c53d51ec34ce1e23&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f4efb3c337b6d28c53d51ec34ce1e23&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/3073ac8ca43a02db663f5ea7b6fc677f
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3073ac8ca43a02db663f5ea7b6fc677f
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3073ac8ca43a02db663f5ea7b6fc677f
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3073ac8ca43a02db663f5ea7b6fc677f
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3073ac8ca43a02db663f5ea7b6fc677f
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


ISSUE: FBO-6075 

SOURCES SOUGHT FOR DOE'S LEGACY MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES CONTRACT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 89303019NLM000001 
DUE: 110918 
POC: Bari Brooks, bari.brooks@hq.doe.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/89303019NLM000001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This sources sought synopsis issued for the purpose of market research, solely for information and
planning purposes. DOE is issuing this synopsis to identify large or small business concerns having an interest in
providing facilities support for DOE's Office of Legacy Management's support services contract, such support to include
Technical and Business support, as well as Records Management; Information Technology; and Property Management.
Details are available only on FedConnect at
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=89303019NLM000001&agency=DOE [Note: It might be necessary to

copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. For the purpose of this acquisition, DOE will use EITHER
NAICS code 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), size standard $15M, or NAICS code 562910 (Environmental
Remediation Services), size standard 750 employees. Any determination on a small business set-aside is pending.
Specifically, this requirement is to provide (1) integrated support to the entire LM professional workforce, which is
dispersed at various physical locations where the work is being conducted; (2) utilize both on-site and off-site
contractor personnel to effectively accomplish the work in an integrated smooth and seamless manner over the
breadth of LM locations; (3) conduct complex tasks that support multiple organizational goals and service areas; (4)
conduct of predictable, longer-term tasks (under core work) with generally defined end objectives, but composed of
smaller serial subtasks (with more defined objectives) that complement federal performance objectives such as the
Government Performance and Results Act of 1993, and the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) requirements; (5)
provide for shorter-term tasks (under variable work) requiring unique and/or specialized resources and facilities to
address specific LM program and project issues. CAPABILITY STATEMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED VIA FEDCONNECT
(UNDER 89303019NLM000001) NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ET ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3a18ece6f58f119d8ac5e202f5247abe&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 19, 2018 8:42 am 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 21, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6076 

S--RADIOACTIVE WASTE REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C25619Q0012 
DUE: 110918 
POC: Shasta Britt, Contract Specialist, shasta.britt@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/HoVAMC/VAMCCO80220/36C25619Q0012/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A SET-ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL
BUSINESSES, NAICS code 562112, size standard $38.5M. The Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) Central Arkansas
Veterans Healthcare System (CAVHS) at the John L. McClellan Memorial Veterans Hospital, Little Rock, Arkansas, has a
requirement for contractor services to furnish all personnel, materials, tools, and equipment necessary to provide
storage, removal, transportation, and disposal of all low-level radioactive waste. Period of Performance: December 1,
2018, thru March 31, 2019. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 11:00 AM CT ON NOVEMBER 9, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c47452738423a8c0ce2d3245343c3300&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/15/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Houston VAMC, Texas. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 17, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6072 

F--PROCUREMENT OF OCSPP POLLUTION PREVENTION (P2) HUB AND MISSION SUPPORT. (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HERH19R0001 
POC: John Moua, Contract Specialist, moua.john@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HERH19R0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This notice is not a request for submission of proposals; it serves as the "Advance Notice" for this
future requirement. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION FOR THIS PROCUREMENT IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT
NOVEMBER 1, 2018, with the closing response date 30 calendar days after issuance of the solicitation, and award
anticipated on or about January 31, 2019. EPA has a requirement to support EPA's Office of Chemical Safety and
Pollution Prevention (OCSPP) Pollution Prevention (P2) Program. The contract will be entitled, "Chemical Safety and
Source Reduction Hub." The purpose is to obtain engineering, IT, communication, facilitation, logistical, and outreach
services to support the P2 Program. THE PROPOSED REQUIREMENT WILL BE SOLICITED AS A FULL AND OPEN
COMPETITION. The intended contract type will be a single-award, fixed-rate IDIQ contract, with a 5-year ordering
period. The maximum estimated potential labor estimate for the full 5-year contract performance period is 27,200
hours of work under NAICS code 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), small business size standard $15M. A
DRAFT Statement of Work is available only on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERH19R0001&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. The resultant contract is anticipated to have a hybrid pricing
structure, which will allow for work to be ordered through the issuance of time-and-materials or firm-fixed price task
orders, or a combination of both. Monitor FedConnect for updates. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=863db4ca444da111d04b0252493daca9&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 10/17/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, EPA/Headquarters, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 19, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6074 

IDIQ MATOC FOR ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES (ERS) FOR THE US ARMY ENVIRONMENTAL COMMAND AND
OTHER DOD CUSTOMERS THROUGHOUT GERMANY AND POLAND (DE/POL) (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912GB19R0010 
POC: Natasha McKellum, Contract Specialist, natasha.s.mckellum@usace.army.mil, Phone: +4961197442625; Joshua
D Mueller, Contracting Officer, JOSHUA.D.MUELLER@USACE.ARMY.MIL, Phone: +4961197442127. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA90/W912GB19R0010/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROPOSED ACQUISITION WILL BE SUBJECT TO FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION under NAICS
code 562910 (Environmental Remediation). This announcement constitutes a pre-solicitation notice of the proposed

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 15-21, 2018

mailto:bari.brooks@hq.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/89303019NLM000001/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=89303019NLM000001&agency=DOE
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=89303019NLM000001&agency=DOE
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3a18ece6f58f119d8ac5e202f5247abe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3a18ece6f58f119d8ac5e202f5247abe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3a18ece6f58f119d8ac5e202f5247abe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3a18ece6f58f119d8ac5e202f5247abe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3a18ece6f58f119d8ac5e202f5247abe&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:shasta.britt@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/HoVAMC/VAMCCO80220/36C25619Q0012/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c47452738423a8c0ce2d3245343c3300&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c47452738423a8c0ce2d3245343c3300&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c47452738423a8c0ce2d3245343c3300&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c47452738423a8c0ce2d3245343c3300&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c47452738423a8c0ce2d3245343c3300&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:moua.john@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HERH19R0001/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERH19R0001&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERH19R0001&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=863db4ca444da111d04b0252493daca9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=863db4ca444da111d04b0252493daca9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=863db4ca444da111d04b0252493daca9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=863db4ca444da111d04b0252493daca9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=863db4ca444da111d04b0252493daca9&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:natasha.s.mckellum@usace.army.mil
mailto:JOSHUA.D.MUELLER@USACE.ARMY.MIL
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA90/W912GB19R0010/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


contract action. A formal solicitation will follow this announcement with full details, including a response deadline, the
Performance Work Statement, Instructions to Offerors, and the Evaluation Factors/Basis for Award. Posting of THE
FORMAL SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT 15 DAYS AFTER THE POSTING OF THIS PRE-SOLICITATION
NOTICE ON OCTOBER 19, 2018. The US Army Corps of Engineers, Europe District intends to issue a Request for
Proposals (RFP) for Environmental Remediation and Contaminant Mitigation Services in support of the US Army
Environmental Command and other DoD customers throughout Germany and Poland (DE/POL) at various known or
suspected contaminated sites. It will also be used to perform other contamination mitigation actions, including
excavation and/or removal of contaminated soil. Contractors will be responsible for fully executing required
environmental remediation and contaminant mitigation services for a variety of media, including but not limited to
groundwater, soil, surface water, storm water, drinking water, air, and buildings. Techniques for remediation and
mitigation also vary; they include but are not limited to in situ methods; ex situ methods; removal; natural
attenuation; physical, chemical, or biological processes; or any combination thereof. The specific requirements are site
and contaminant dependent; they are defined during site investigations, site assessments, remedial investigations,
feasibility studies, and/or scoping and may require prompt action due to mission, legal, environmental, or health
protection issues. Task orders under these contracts will be performed in Germany and Poland. The intent is to issue a
firm-fixed-price (FFP) multiple-award task-order contract (MATOC), consisting of a target pool of five individual IDIQ
contracts. The planned duration for this contract is a total of five years, consisting of a one-year base ordering period
plus four one-year options. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fa386c4bcf98e28bc7e810e986988134&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Oct 19, 2018 10:38 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Europe. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 29 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6076 

R--OPERATIONS AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT SERVICES (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HE0C18R0070 
POC: Keith Pfeffer, Pfeffer.Keith@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HE0C18R0070/listing.html 
NAICS: 541715 / 541712. The objective of this forthcoming procurement is to recompete contract EP-C-14-012 in
support of EPA's research responsibilities at the Office of Research and Development, National Risk Management
Research Laboratory (NRMRL). NRMRL is responsible for conducting environmental research, testing, evaluation, and
development and demonstration verification studies. Many of these studies are conducted at the T&E Facility located in
Cincinnati, Ohio. The proposed contract will provide day-to-day technical operation of this facility, as well as technical
support of the test and evaluation research and development and demonstration verification studies. This also supports
the activities at the T&E Facility, the Experiment Stream Facility, and other NRMRL Cincinnati satellite facilities.
MONITOR FEDCONNECT FOR UPDATES AT
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0C18R0070&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0640d493be8bd219c9294df80e53a9cb&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 17, 2018 2:12 pm 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Cincinnati Procurement Operations
Division, OH. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 19, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-6074 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 15-21, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fa386c4bcf98e28bc7e810e986988134&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fa386c4bcf98e28bc7e810e986988134&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fa386c4bcf98e28bc7e810e986988134&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fa386c4bcf98e28bc7e810e986988134&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fa386c4bcf98e28bc7e810e986988134&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:Pfeffer.Keith@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HE0C18R0070/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0C18R0070&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0C18R0070&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0640d493be8bd219c9294df80e53a9cb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0640d493be8bd219c9294df80e53a9cb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0640d493be8bd219c9294df80e53a9cb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0640d493be8bd219c9294df80e53a9cb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0640d493be8bd219c9294df80e53a9cb&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

